

**26 EX CIVIL 226/25**  
**GOVIND SINGH BEDI Vs. NISHA**

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. Birender Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Since the execution has been filed within 2 years of passing of a money decree, no notice is required to be issued.

Issue warrants of attachment of bank account of the JD with Punjab National Bank, Vikaspuri Branch. Branch Manager is directed to ensure that after attachment, the amount equal to Rs.7,00,947/- is remitted to this court by way of a FDR/Bankers Cheque, in case the total balance is more than the said amount. In case the balance in the account is less, then entire amount be remitted.

The Branch Manager is further, with immediate effect, directed to ensure that no withdrawal of amount takes place from the said account and for compliance of the second part, the order be given dasti to the DH for service on the Branch Manager. Warrants of attachment can always be sent separately.

Besides the bank account, Ld. Counsel for DH has submitted that the JD has one more property besides his residential property and the same may be attached.

Therefore, issue warrants of attachment of property i.e. Plot No. 25-A, measuring 73 Mtrs. Out of total area 104.5 Sq. Mtrs. i.e. 125 Sq. Yards out of Khasra No.23/17 situated in the Revenue Estate of Villate Hasthaal Delhi State Delhi, aread Abadi known as Mehta Enclave, Vikas Nagar, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059, on filing of PF, returnable for **12.09.2025**.

List before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **20.08.2025**.

Order dasti.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/25.07.2025**