

25 EX CIVIL 226/25
GOVIND SINGH BEDI Vs. NISHA

26.09.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Arvind Wishwabandhu, Ld. Counsel for PNB.

Amount be remitted in the name of the court and it can always be endorsed in the name of the DH, after due verification.

Ld. Counsel for PNB has appeared and informed that amount has been remitted in terms of order dated 25.07.2025.

Valuation report has been filed by the DH.

Since the JD is not participating despite execution of warrants of attachment fo movable property, the valuation report filed by the DH is hereby accepted.

DH to take necessary steps for sale/auction of the property.

List on **18.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/26.09.2025