

15 EX CIVIL 226/25
GOVIND SINGH BEDI Vs. NISHA

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Birender Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Sh. Arvind Wishwabandhu, Ld. Counsel for PNB.

DH has filed an application under Order 21 Rule 64, 65 and 66 of CPC. Reply may be filed to the same within 15 days from today.

Demand Draft of Rs.21,113.02ps bearing no.741081, PNB, Vikaspuri, F-Block, New Delhi has been furnished in the name of the court. Same may be released to the DH, after retaining the copy against proper receipt and making due endorsement.

The attachment shall continue till further orders.
Any other amount credited, may also be remitted to the court.

Ld. Counsel for PNB is discharged accordingly.

Nazir to file fresh report.

List the application for orders on **14.11.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/18.10.2025