

26 EX CIVIL 226/25
GOVIND SINGH BEDI Vs. NISHA

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Birender Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Valuation report has been filed by the DH.

Therefore, proclamation of sale of property bearing Plot No. 25-A, Upper Ground Floor, measuring 73 Mtrs. Out of total area 104.5 Sq. Mtrs. i.e. 125 Sq. Yards out of Khasra No.23/17 situated in the Revenue Estate of Village Hasthaal Delhi State Delhi, area Abadi known as Mehta Enclave, Vikas Nagar, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059, be drawn and published in the manner prescribed by Order 21 Rule 54 sub-rule (2) of CPC on filing of PF and costs of publication.

Proclamation of the sale by public auction and sale of property through Court Auctioneer appointed by the Nazarat Branch, Dwarka Courts be conducted on the spot as per following schedule:

Court Door	On Spot	Auction/Sale	Report
05.12.2025	12.12.2025	09.01.2026	16.01.2026

Notice be issued to the Court Auctioneer for sale of property through public auction as per aforesaid schedule and for depositing the sale proceeds (amount) to be distributed between DH and JD alongwith report on the next date.

Order dasti.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.11.2025