

16.01.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel with DH.

None for JD.

Sh. Lenin Manocha, Ld. Court Auctioneer in person.

Report has been filed by the Court Auctioneer. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for DH.

None is present on behalf of the JD.

DH is satisfied with the auction proceedings and the amount.

There is an application by Court Auctioneer for release of fees. Copy of the application supplied. Let reply be filed.

Court Auctioneer has informed that the balance amount is required to be paid by the successful bidder by 27.01.2026. Let balance amount be also awaited.

Draft sale deed may also be filed by the proposed purchaser/bidder. DH may file claim of total dues as on date of auction.

List for further orders on **30.01.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.01.2026