

**14 EX CIVIL 226/25  
GOVIND SINGH BEDI Vs. NISHA**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Birender Singh Ld. Counsel for DH.

Proper report be filed by the Nazir for **16.03.2026**.

Auction proceedings have been concluded and sale is executed in favour of the auction purchaser.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026**