

8 EX CIVIL 226/25
GOVIND SINGH BEDI Vs. NISHA

16.03.2026

VC is not working today.

Present: Ld. Counsel with DH.

Fresh report has been filed by the Nazir.

As per the report, the total amount payable to the DH is Rs.7,00,735/-. Let same be released to the DH. The balance amount left in the Treasury would be about Rs.7,71,390/-. The said balance amount has to be given to the JD, since his property has been sold by the court. JD has chosen, not to participate in the proceedings. The balance be converted into an FDR in the name of the court, so that there is no loss of interest to the JD.

Nothing survives in the present execution petition. Same is disposed off as satisfied.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026